CH \$740.00 8598011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		07/02/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIOinspire Corp.
Street Address:	433 South Main Street, Suite 203
City:	West Hartford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06110
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85980119	SCIO
Serial Number:	86011305	SCIO
Serial Number:	86350420	SCIOMINE
Serial Number:	75748466	
Serial Number:	85070128	SCIO
Registration Number:	3884265	JUST INTIME WELLNESS
Registration Number:	3673859	SCIOINSPIRE
Serial Number:	85409933	SCIOVBBD
Serial Number:	85726268	SCIO HEALTH ANALYTICS
Serial Number:	85196408	SCIOVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3005054	MY SOCRATES
Registration Number:	2935250	SOCRATES SUBROGATION OUTSOURCING CASE RE
Registration Number:	2535332	
Registration Number:	2398817	SUBROGATION OUTSOURCING CASE REVIEW AND
Registration Number:	4235446	SCIO
Serial Number:	87426260	SCIOCLARITY
Serial Number:	87650236	SCIOKNOW
Serial Number:	87621453	SCIOXPERT
Serial Number:	87621425	SCIOINTELLIGENCEFOCUS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0653

900457856

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87621335	SCIOCOMP	
Serial Number:	87621180	SCIOHUB	
Serial Number:	87621141	SCIOINTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	87219642	SCIO	
Serial Number:	87407221	SCIOCHARTPRO	
Serial Number:	86650738	SCIO	
Serial Number:	86976406	SCIO	
Serial Number:	86975946	SCIO	
Registration Number:	4517908	REVMAXPRO	
Registration Number:	4348414	SCOREMAX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508152601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508152600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com
Correspondent Name: Chelseaa Bush c/o Sheppard Mullin et al

Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61JH â#" 270600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chelseaa Bush
SIGNATURE:	/ChelseaaBush/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Angler - SVB Termination of TM Security Interest (SCIOinspire)#page1.tif source=Angler - SVB Termination of TM Security Interest (SCIOinspire)#page2.tif source=Angler - SVB Termination of TM Security Interest (SCIOinspire)#page3.tif source=Angler - SVB Termination of TM Security Interest (SCIOinspire)#page4.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: SCIOinspire Corp.
Trademarks: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, SCIOinspire Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), having their principal offices at 433 South Main Street, Suite 203, West Hartford, CT 06110, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 15, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and Silicon Valley Bank (the "Lender"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2012, at Reel 4920 Frame 0259 and subsequently, filed an updated true and correct copy of the Security Agreement which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2014, at Reel 5420 Frame 0611 and subsequently, filed an updated true and correct copy of the Security Agreement which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2018, at Reel 6243 Frame 0599;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully described on Exhibit A, and all of the goodwill associated thereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the termination hereby given; and
- 3. authorizes the filing of this Termination of Trademark Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this 2nd day of July ____, 2018.

Silicon Valley Bank

Address:

Silicon Valley Bank
3003 Tasman Drive
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Attention:

EXHIBIT A

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
SCIO	4430097	11/05/2013
	85980119	06/23/2010
SCIO	86011305	07/16/2013
SCIOMINE	86350420	07/28/2014
(DESIGN)	2699078	03/25/2003
	75748466	07/12/1999
SCIO	85070128	06/23/2010
JUST IN TIME WELLNESS	3884265	11/30/2010
SCIOINSPIRE	3673859	08/25/2009
SCIOVBBD	85409933	08/29/2011
SCIO HEALTH ANALYTICS	4442372	12/03/2013
	85726268	09/11/2012
SCIOVANTAGE	85196408	12/13/2010
MY SOCRATES	3005054	10/04/2005
SOCRATES SUBROGATION OUTSOURCING CASE REVIEW AND TRACKING EMPOWERMENT SYSTEM	2935250	03/22/2005

1795424.1

(DESIGN)	2535332	02/05/2002
SUBROGATION OUTSOURCING CASE REVIEW AND TRACKING EMPOWERMENT SYSTEM	2398817	10/24/2000
SCIO	4235446	10/30/2012
SCIOCLARITY	87426260	04/26/2017
SCIOKNOW	87650236	10/18/2017
SCIOXPERT	87621453	09/25/2017
SCIOINTELLIGENCEFOCUS	87621425	09/25/2017
SCIOCOMP	87621335	09/25/2017
SCIOHUB	87621180	09/25/2017
SCIOINTELLIGENCE	87621141	09/25/2017
SCIO	87219642	10/28/2016
SCIOCHARTPRO	87407221	04/11/2017
SCIO	86650738	06/03/2015
SCIO	4792094 86976406	08/11/2015 07/16/2013

1795424.1 2

SCIO	4709698	03/24/2015
	86975946	07/16/2013
REVMAXPRO	4517908	04/22/2014
	76713276	01/22/2013
SCOREMAX	4348414	06/11/2013
	76712502	09/27/2012

1795424.1 3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/11/2018 REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0658